PRODUCT CATALOG
1331 Series Door Closers
1-800-727-5477  •  www.sargentlock.com2
1331 SERIES DOOR CLOSERS
90
12
3
  0

ts
.
How To Order & Packing
PACKING
All closer assemblies are packaged 4 per carton.
How To Order Accessories Example
Arm Only (specify 25-) Specify: 25- arm (JO, JH, JP9, JPH9, JOZ, JHZ, JPS, JPSH,
JP10, JP10H, JCPS, JCPSH) x finish 25-JO x EN
Cover (standard) only (specify -C) Specify: 1331-C x finish 1331-C x EP
Body only (specify CB-) Specify: CB-1331 CB-1331
ABS Cover (optional) only (specify -CEC) Specify: 1331-CEC x finish 1331-CEC x EB
Drop Plate – For Parallel Arm Specify: 1331D x finish 1331D x EP
Mounting Plate (Top Jamb) Specify: 1331B x finish 1331B x ED
Parallel Arm Bracket Specify: 125JP9 x finish 125JP9 x EAB (converts JO to JP9)
Parallel Arm Bracket Specify: 125JPH9 x finish 125JPH9 x EN (converts JH to JPH9)
Mortise Nuts Specify: 4TB x finish 4TB x EB
Note: All arms are unique to the 1331 and are not interchangeable
with other series
FINISHES OPTIONS
 Finishes  ANSI/BHMA  Description
 EB  695 Powder coated to match finish 10B
 EN  689 Aluminum powder coated
 ED  693 Powder coated to match finish 20D
 EAB  696 Brass powder coated
 EP  691 Bronze powder coated to match finish 10
10BE 613E Dark oxidized satin bronze - equivalent
BSP — Black Suede Powder Coat
WSP — White Suede Powder Coat
PULL SIDE                                                          PULL SIDE
PUSH SIDE                                      PUSH SIDE
LEFT HAND DOOR        RIGHT HAND DOOR
Hinge Hinge
Special Rust Inhibitor Process (SRI-)
Additional process provides an extra layer of protection for extreme
corrosive environments. Available with powder coated finishes only,
specify SRI- as an option when ordering.
Notes:
•	 Before installing a door closer, verify the accessibility, fire, and life-safety requirements that are in effect. This includes the mounting height
and projection into the clear opening. Check the adopted state and local building codes and consult the Authority Having Jurisdiction
(AHJ).
•	 To maintain the warranty and ensure proper operation of the product, follow the installation instructions & templates and install on the
inside of the building.
•	 Consult NFPA 80 for the hinge requirements on a fire door.
•	 Failure to use fasteners supplied with closer may void factory warranty.
•	 Optional fasteners are available for a variety of applications. Consult the door and frame manufacturer to ensure the proper fasteners are
used to maintain certifications.
• Sizing charts are based on 1-3/4" x 7' standard weight doors swinging to 110°. Other application conditions (e.g. larger door heights or
weight) may require larger size closer. Adjusting the spring power to meet the low opening force requirements of the Americans With
Disabilities Act or ANSI/BHMA Standard A117.1, may not provide adequate closing power to dependably close and latch the door in
some conditions (i.e. air movement from wind gusts or building stack pressure).
Series Number per Carton Approx. wt per Carton
1331 4-Standard 28 lbs. per 4
HOW TO ORDER COMPLETE DOOR CLOSER
1331 JO EB
Options Series Closer Arm Finish
TB 1331 Standard EB
SRI
Special Rust Inhibitor finish for